elements and artist-designed railings; and a free-standing screening system to conceal 
a large water tank flanking a prominent corner of the building.  

Subsequently APP Curator and Artist Manager, Amanda Sanfilippo Long presented 
the credentials of one hundred and seventy-six (176) artists submitting qualifications 
from a National Call to Artists. After careful deliberation and input from the client teams, 
the PAC unanimously recommended inviting the following twelve (12) artists to create 
full proposals:   

1. Harumi Abe, Hollywood, Florida